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Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) 
(‘the Ordinance’), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that China State Mechanical & 
Electrical Engineering Limited had failed to comply with regulation 4(2) of the Electricity 
(Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that China State Mechanical & 
Electrical Engineering Limited, being a registered electrical contractor (Registration No.: 022343), 
on or about 1 July 2020, was responsible for the electrical work associated with the electric water 
heater of Room 1901, Phase 1B, Penny’s Bay Quarantine Centre, Lantau Island but failed to 
ensure that the fixed electrical installation had been designed, constructed, installed and protected 
so as to prevent danger.

	I t is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have 
reprimanded China State Mechanical & Electrical Engineering Limited.

3 February 2023	 CHU Kei-ming for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
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